

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1294/2025
CNR: RJHC020937032025 | URN: SAW / 2816U / 2025

Preeti Parmar D/o Shri Rajendra Prasad
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Riya Sain for Mr. Pram Chand Dewanda
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

19/08/2026

Matter comes up on an application (I.A. No.1/2025) under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC for taking additional documents on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

List this appeal for admission.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J	(INDERJEET SINGH),J
--------------------	---------------------

3/AVINASH GULERIA